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__________________________________________________________________________________ 

Notice 

17 March 2021  

Closing of firms  

The Legal Practice Council (LPC) would like to request all legal practitioners who are in the process of closing 

their firms, and those who have previously given notice of closure but did not receive confirmation from the LPC, 

to ensure that they contact the LPC Provincial Offices before proceeding with the closure process. 

The LPC has received correspondence from members of the public who were unable to make contact with firms, 

only to discover that those firms have closed without informing the Council.   

The attention of anyone to whom this notice applies is drawn to the provisions of Rules 54.31 – 54.33 of the 

Rules. 

Please see below the contact details of the persons to contact at the Provincial offices.  

Province  Contact Details  

Eastern Cape Louise Belcher: louiseb@lpc.org.za  or 043 050 1025 

Free State Thato Rampooane infofs@lpc.org.za & Margarette van Wyk: margarettev@lpc.org.za or 051 447 
3237 

Gauteng Akhona Xozwa: records@lpc.org.za  or  012 338 5800 ext 5952 

KwaZulu Ms Shana Harryparsad – shanah@lpc.org.za  – 033 345 1304 ext 223 

Mpumalanga Nomvula Ngwenya: nomvulan@lpc.org.za  - 017 200 2487 

Limpopo Ms. Catherine Tshetlo: Catherinet@lpc.org.za or 015 590 0388 

North West  Ms Bakang Monaise bakangm@lpc.org.za & recordsnw@lpc.org.za or 018 011 0093 

Northern Cape Ms Aldert Jacobs: recordsnc@lpc.org.za or 053 0500 508/9 

Western Cape Ms Hanisha Rama: recordswc@lpc.org.za  and copy in infowc@lpc.org.za or 021 443 6700  

 

Issued by the Legal Practice Council 
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